The Security Deposit and gross Fixed Rent payable to EDIC shall increase as is detailed 
in the attached Term Sheet. 

Ops-Core shall continue to honor all terms and conditions of the existing Lease 
Agreement in addition to those contained in the attached Term Sheet. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

EDIC shall receive over Three Hundred Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($319,000) in 
additional Fixed Rent relating to the inclusion of Suite #501 into Ops-Core's amended 
Leased Premises. 

An appropriate vote follows: 

VOTED: That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized on behalf of the Economic 

Development and Industrial Corporation of Boston (“EDIC”) to execute